#### 503309070 05/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3355688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE DELURY	05/14/2015
JEREMIAH COTTLE	05/14/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SLIDE FIRE SOLUTIONS, LP		
Street Address:	751 FM 2408		
Internal Address:	PO BOX 143		
City:	MORAN		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76464		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14443195

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)228-1110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 517-879-0261

colleen@endurancelaw.com Email: **ENDURANCE LAW GROUP PLC Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 180 W MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 501

Address Line 4: JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFS-P0013-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E SHACKELFORD		
SIGNATURE:	/Jon E Shackelford/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015		

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SFS\_P0013\_US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SFS\_P0013\_US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=SFS P0013 US Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035649 FRAME: 0280** 503309070

Please direct all correspondence to: 103460

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket Number SFS-P0013-US entitled: BELTED AMMUNITION FEEDING DEVICE FOR SELF-LOADING FIREARMS (the "Invention");

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor(s):

George Delury and Jeremiah Cottle (the "Inventor(s)")

WHEREAS, Slide Fire Solutions, LP, a limited partnership organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at PO Box 143, 751 FM 2408, Moran, Texas, 76464 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):

George DeiniA				
Georg	10/		Elm	lonie
/Jeory	1/20	Dat Dat	te: 5/14	12015

Home Address: 7850 Root Bd

City, State, Zip: North Ridgeville, OH 44039

Citizenship: United States

Jeremiah Cottle

Home Address: 760 FM 2408

City, State, Zip: Moran, TX 76464

Citizenship: United States

Customer Number: 103460

Customer Number: 103460

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):

George Delury

Date:
Home Address: 7850 Root Rd
City, State, Zip: North Ridgeville, OH 44039
Citizenship: United States

Jeremiah Cottle

Date: 5/H/15
Home Address: 760 FM 2408

City, State, Zip: Moran, TX 76464 Citizenship: United States

RECORDED: 05/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 035649 FRAME: 0283